

30-DAY PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City Council of the City of Calabasas will conduct a meeting on Wednesday, September 27, 2023, at 7:00 p.m., at Calabasas City Hall, Council Chambers, 100 Civic Center Way, Calabasas, California 91302 and Zoom teleconference https://cityofcalabasas.zoom.us/j/89089411755?pwd=SjM3dU54bkZRYWxqR2FwOUtUVU50dz09 to consider the following matter:

REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF ACTIVITIES TO BE FUNDED BY THE CITY'S PERMANENT LOCAL HOUSING ALLOCATION (PLHA) WITH 2021-2023 PROGRAM YEAR FUNDS; AND ADOPTION OF RESOLUTION NO. 2023-1867 APPROVING THE FUNDING.

The City Council of the City of Calabasas will hold a meeting regarding projects proposed to be submitted to the Los Angeles County Development Authority (LACDA) for funding through the Permanent Local Housing Allocation (PLHA).

The 2021-2023 PLHA allocation for the City of Calabasas is estimated at \$286,782. PLHA activities to be funded may include:

Outreach, Engagement, and Interim Housing Program for Individuals Experiencing Homelessness.

The proposed budget for the recommended activities will be considered at the meeting. The approved PLHA activities and accompanying budget will be submitted to the LACDA for inclusion in its application to California Department of Housing and Community Development (HCD). Persons attending the meeting will be furnished with the following information: 1) the amount of PLHA funds expected to be available to the City for the upcoming program year; and 2) the proposed activities to be undertaken with PLHA funds.

All interested parties are encouraged to appear and be heard on this matter. If you challenge this matter in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised at the public hearing or in written correspondence delivered to the City Council at/or before the City Council Meeting. Please contact Maricela Hernandez, City Clerk, at (818) 224-1600 or mhernandez@cityofcalabasas.com for further details.

Posted: August 23, 2023

Maricela Hernandez, City Clerk

Moicela Gernande

Master Municipal Clerk

California Professional Municipal Clerk